Vo R BRI = NV S N FUR N R

Emrstd.s 1589

PROPOSED RESOLUTION 1589
ADOPT FIVE-YEAR CAPITAL PROJECTS PLAN

WHEREAS the Executive Committee has completed its review of capital projects proposed in
the County Executive’s 2004 budget submission and

WHEREAS the committee has prepared a listing of recommended capital projects for adoption
by the Waukesha County Board of Supervisors as the Waukesha County Five-Year (2004-2008)
Capital Plan, |

NOW THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE WAUKESHA COUNTY BOARD
OF SUPERVISORS that the Executive Committee’s recommendations, attached hereto, as the
Waukesha County Five-Year (2004-2008) Capital Plan shall be adopted.

| Referred on: 09/02/03 | File Number: 158-R-007 | Referred to: EX




ADOPT FIVE-YEAR CAPITAL PROJECTS PLAN

Presented by:
Executive Committee

GMU@M

T Dwyer, Chair

Pl Q. Hou RAX

Patricia A. Hauko

ﬁgnneth C. Herro

Walter L. Kolb

Duane E. Paulso

A O

Duane Stamsta

The foregoing legislation adopted by the County Board of Supervisors of Waukesha County,
Wisconsin, was presented to the County Executive on:

Date: /O"/7-03 , W

Kathy Nickokaus, County Clerk

The foregoing legislation adopted by the County Board of Supervisors of Waukesha County,
Wisconsin, is hereby:

Approved: (el

Vetoed:

Date: /-0 B@ 1. m

Daniel M. leey, County Executi

158-R-007



/(d/f%y Niekalpus

WAUKESHA CO U]YTY

515 West Moreland Boulevard _ County Board Office Phone: (262) 548-7062
Wankesha, Wisconsin 53188-2428 Courthouse — Room 170 , Fax: (262) 548-7005

MEMO

DATE:  October 7, 2003

TO: . County Board Supervisors
FROM: Lee Esler, Chief of Staff

RE: FiveYear Capital Projects Plan

The Executive Commiittee has concluded its deliberations on the 2004-2008 Capital Projects Plan.
The Plan which they recommend to you for adoption at next Tuesday’s Board meeting is sum-
marized on the two legal pages attached. Note that the County Board column (recommended) is
identical to the plan proposed by the County Executive with the exception of two projects
identified by italicized project titles on the summary list (items #22 and #39). Projects are most
readily identified by using the item number found on the left-most column of the listing.

In addition to plan year changes, the Committee made changes and corrections to individual
capital project request sheets (also attached). Revisions (underlined on project forms) are
indicated with the letter “R” at the bottom of each page next to the item number. Pages with the
letter “R” followed by the “$” sign are the projects previously described in this memo and are
revised as to changes in dollars in plan project years. Pages with the letter “E” contain language
edits. Edits or revisions are also highlighted with a handwritten “R” or “E” on the form in the area
of change. Please substitute these new project request forms for those similarly numbered in the
distribution made to you via the County Executive’s August 28, 2003 transmittal letter and
attachments.

The Resolution to adopt the Five Year Capital Plan is on the agenda for the 7:00 p.m. October 14
Board meeting. Please bring the attached materials, as well as the carlier distribution, with you to
the meeting. The process for adoption of the Resolution will be explained by Chair Dwyer at the
meeting. In the meantime, if you have any questions on the Plan, call me at 548-7001.

Thank you.
LE/sm

Attachments




Project# 9919 Project Title: UW-Waukesha Northview Hall 133
Department: Public Works Sponsor: UW-Waukesha
Phase: Design Manager: Richard A. Bolte, Dir,
Budget Action: | As Planned Date: October 1, 2003, 3.55 PM
CAPITAL BUDGET SUMMARY
Year 2003 2004 2005 Total
(ProjectPhase Concept/Budget _ Design Construction  Project
Expenditure Budget $5,000 $25,000 $324,000 $354,000
Revenue Budget $0 $0 30 $0;
Net County Cost $5,000 $25,000 $324,000 $354,000
COST DOCUMENTATION REVENUE
Architect $30,000 State Funds $175,000
Construction $300,000
Furnishings* $50,000
Audio Visual Equip.* $25,000
Distance Ed. Equip.* $100,000
Contingency $24.000
Total Project Cost $529,000 Total Revenue $175,000
*State Funded
EXPENDITURE BUDGET * $354,000 REVENUE BUDGET $0
Contingent on State Funding

Project Scope & Description

Northview Hall was built in 1966. This lecture hall has fixed tables and seating from that era. Classroom
modification funds provided for installation of some multi-media equipment, but no cther changes have
been made since 1966. This project would refurbish NV 133, the largest lecture hall on the campus, s0
that it is compatible with current pedagogy. Bring the toilet rooms next to this roecm up to ADA
expectations.

Location
UW-Waukesha - Northview Hall 133

Analysis of Need
After more than 35 years of use as a large lecture hall, NV 133 could be used more

effectively for instruction if it were equipped with current era seating and arranged to reflect the changes
that have occurred in pedagogy. New learning technologies call for a different environment.

Alternatives
Do nothing.

Ongoing Operating Costs
Costs are expected to remain unchanged

Previous Action
Approved as a new project in 1998-2003 Capital Plan and as planned in subsequent Capital Plans.
Approved to include state equipment in 2001-2005 Plan.




L —

Project # 9920 Project Title: Lower Northview Hail Refurbishing
Department: Public Works Sponsor: UW-Waukesha
Phase: Design Manager: Richard A. Boite, Dir.
Budget Action: | As Planned Date: Sepiember 29, 2003, 4:27 PM

CAPITAL BUDGET SUMMARY
Year 2003 2004 2005 Total
Project Phase i Concept/Budget  Design _ __ Construction ~ Project
Expenditure Budget $75,000 $200,000 $2,700,000  $2,875,000
Revenue Budget $0 30 $0 $0]
Net County Cost $75,000 $200,000 $2,700,000  $2,975,000
COST DOCUMENTATION REVENUE
|Moveable Equipment* $405,905 State Funds 1,247,717
Special Equipment* $405,905 '
Telecommunications* $405,907
Architect $275,000
Construction $2,500,000
Contingency $200,000
Total Project Cost $4,192,717 Total Revenue $1,247,717
“State Funded
EXPENDITURE BUDGET* $2,975,000 REVENUE BUDGET $0
* Contingent on State funding

Project Scope & Description

Refurbish classrooms in the lower level of Northview Hall. Northview Hall was built in 1966 and later
expanded in 1978. The space encompasses three biological science labs, specialized classrooms for
anthropology and psychology, and general classrooms.

Location

UW-Waukesha - Lower Northview Hall

Analysis of Need

The biological science labs were built in 1966. Changes in this discipline and how it is taught are striking.
Both the spaces used (County funded) and the equipment (State funded) need to be updated. The same
is true for other classrooms in the building, although the costs will not be as high.

Alternatives

Lab and classroom modification monies have provided minor improvements, and the spaces need
attention. The alternative is to ignore the need. This will create a situation where, especially for the
biological sciences, curricutum is not taught using modern technology and concepts.

Ongoing Operating Costs

Costs are expected to remain unchanged.

Previous Action

Approved as a new project in the 1999-2003 Capital Plan and as planned in 2000-2004 Plan. Approved
to include state equipment in 2001-2005 Plan and as planned in subsequent years.




Project # FAC-200108 ) Project Title: Justice Facility Project Phase | -
Degpartment: Public Works - Buildings Sponseor: Sheriff
Phase: Construction Manager: Richard A, Bolte, Dir.
Budget Action: C — Scope, $ Update Date: October 1, 2003, 1:34 PM
CAPITAL BUDGET SUMMARY
Year 2001 2002* 2003 2004 2005 2008
Funds
Budget frnsfed to
& Architect & separate
Project Phase Concept Engineering Construction Construction Construction  project Total
Expenditure Budget $75,000 $3,650,000 $8,340,000 $10,000,0600 $11,800,000 $33,865,000
Revenue Budget $75.000 $0 $1,340,000 $4.400.000 $0 $5,815,000
Net County Cost $0 $3,650,000 $7,000,000 $5,600,000 $11,800,000 $28,050,000
COST DOCUMENTATI{ON REVENUE
Phase | 2003 & prior 2004 2005
Budget & Concept $ 75,000/ ail Assessment revenue
Architect & Engineering and from prior years $1,175,000 $3,600,000 $0
Construction Manager $ 2,850,000 | '
Construction $ 28,640,000|Federal Prisoner from 240,000 800,000 0
Contingency $ 2,300,000|prior years
Total Project Cost $_33,865,000/Total Revenue $1.415,000 $4,400,000 $0
EXPENDITURE BUDGET $ 33,865,000 [REVENUE BUDGET $5,8156.000

*The 2002 budget for $4.7 million in jail assessment fees was modified by ordinance to re-allocate the revenue to 2003 and reduce 2003

plannad borrowing. The2002 reduction was offset with an increase in the planned borrowing from $9.9 million to $14.6 million to take

advantage of historically low interest rates in 2002,

Project Scope & Description ‘

The project scope for the Phase | Jail Expansion will consist of a new 5-story jail structure {including basement) and result in

the addition of approximately 278 new beds of capacily. The new jail structure and related facility amenities will be buil to the

east of the exisling Justice center, east of the present, October 2002 alignment of Riverview Avenue and south of Moreland

Boulevard on the main campus grounds of the Waukesha County Governmental Center, eliminating the need to relocate

Riverview Avenue. A parking lof needed to replace parking lost due to construction will be constructed either east erwest of

Riverview Avenue. Phase | will include attendant jail support areas i.e. public visiting area, medical area, laundry. A-firing
te-will be-bid-for-possible-inclusisn, The garage on the south side of the main jail will be demolished to make room

for the Phase | addition. Renovation during Phase | will be concentrated in the existing Justice Center. The renovations will

enlarge the kitchen, enlarge-the-stafflecker-areas; and simplify movement through corridors by efiminating unnecessary walls

and doors, update the existing security electronics, and integrate the system with the new jail addition.

Location

The project will be located east of the existing Justice facility on the main campus grounds of the Waukesha Counly

Governmentat Center located to the south of Moreland Boulevard.

Analysis of Need

Current Jail population exceeds present Jail facility capacities during peak periods. The situation is not expecied to improve

without additional ¢capacity. Movement of inmales to off-site housing will be utilized to maintain safety and securily until

increased capacity is available. The need for this expansion is also supported based on inspections conducted by the

Wisconsin DOC and through staffing input concluded with the Consullant team, the results of which are recorded in the

Consultants Executive Summary Report dated August 3, 2000. Lower inmate census in 2001, reflecting new programming

efforts including changes in the federal prisoner population, provide an indication for the delay for additionat beds thal had

previously been included in Phase Il.

Alternatives .

Continue to ship inmates to external facllities and provide support slaff to conduct this process,

Abandon current Jail and courls and construct a new facllity off-site.

Ongoing Operating Costs

At this time, preliminary operating impacts are estimated at $2.25 million for the first full year based on consultant's estimated

population. With operations to begin in mid-2005, eslimated operating costs, including one-time expendilures are estimated at

%1.5 million. These estimates include initial phase implementation only. Estimated debt service on borrowed funds for the

project is estimated at $2.4 million per year for first phase,

Previous Action

Contracted archilectural and engineering services were provided in the operating budget to complete an operational review

including analysis of jail expansion siting options, building size and occupancies. Approved as a new project in the 2001-05

Capital Plan. Approved with cost updates in 2002-2006 Plan. The Consultant’s Schematic Design report was presented fo the

Board on April 16, 2002. The balance of 2002 design funds was approved May 28, 2002. Approved wilh cost updates in 2003-

2007 plan. / /.—- g__ 8 '



Project # HWY 9709 Project Title: CTH Y, North Ave. Intersection
Department: Public Works~- Highways Road Name: Barker Road
Phase; Formation Project Type: Spot Improvement
Budget Action: | Delete Manager: Richard A. Boite, Dir.
Date: October 1, 2003 .

CAPITAL BUDGET SUMMARY
Year 2005 Total
Project Phase Improvements Project
Expenditure Budget $645,000 $645,000
Revenue Budget $0 30
Net County Cost $645,000 $645,000
COST DOCUMENTATION REVENUE
Design In House
Land Acquisition $20,000
Construction $550,000
Construction Management $50,000
Contingency $25,000
Total Project Cost $645,000 Total Revenue $0
EXPENDITURE BUDGET $645,000 REVENUE BUDGET $0

Project Scope & Description

This project involves the reconstruction of the intersection of CTH Y and North Avenue in the City of
Brookfield. The roadways on both CTH Y and North Avenue will be improved to provide adequate
through lanes and turn lanes. A fully actuated traffic signal will be constructed to improve safety and
reduce intersection delay. :

Location
City of Brookfield

Analysis of Need
This intersection has approximately 18,000 vehicles entering each day. These volumes indicate that the
existing two-lane roadway is beyond its operating capacity of 13,000 vehicles per day, and is therefore in
need of widening.

Alternatives
1. Do nothing. This alternative does not address the identified deficiencies at the intersection.
2. Reconstruct the intersection and add traffic signals.

Ongoing Operating Costs
Approximately $5,000 per annum for the traffic signals

Previous Action
Approved as a new project in 1997-2001 Capital Plan. Approved as planned in 1998-2002 Capital Plan.
Deleted in 1999-2003 Capital Plan. Approved as new in 2003-2007 plan.

a0-£- I




Project # HWY-200011 Project Title: | CTHL,CTRYtoCTHO

Department: Public Works- Highways | Road Name: Janesville Road
Phase: Formation Project Type: | Priority Corridor
Budget Action: | C-delayed fo 2007 Manager: Richard A. Bolte, Dir. .
Date: September 29, 2003
CAPITAL BUDGET SUMMARY

'Year 2005 2008 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 Total
Project Phase N Design _ROW ___ROW  ROW  Const.  Const. _ Project
Expenditure Budgst $0  $0 $1,000,000 $2,165,000 $3,860,000 $3,000,000 $6,572,000 $6,000,000 $22,597,000
Revenue Budget $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Net County Cost $0  $0 $1,000,000 $2,165,000 $3,860,000 $3,000,000 $6,572,000 $6,000,000 $22,597,000

COST DOCUMENTATION REVENUE

Design $1,000,000

Land Acquisition $9,768,000

Construction $10,278,000

Construction Management : $1,100,000

Contingency $451,000

Total Project Cost* $22,597,000 Total Revenue $0
EXPENDITURE BUDGET $22,597,000 REVENUE BUDGET $0
“Linked to Project 8706 for an additional $11,321,000

Project Scope & Description

This project involves the reconstruction of 3.3 miles of CTH L to a multi-lane section. The use of a median or a
two way left turn lane to provide for left turn movements wilf be evaluated during the design phase of this
project. The roadway alignment will stay at its present location. Land will be acquired to a distance of 60 fest
from the roadway centerline; additional easements may be required. This project includes up to 16 potential
business and residential relocations.

Location
City of Muskego

Analysis of Need
CTH L or Janesville Road has been identified as a priority need for widening o 4 lanes by the Waukesha

County Department of Public Works. This portion of CTH L is also shown as a 4-lane roadway in the SEWRPC
Jurisdictional Highway Plan for the year 2010 for Waukesha County. Traffic volumes recorded in 1999 along
this portion of CTH L are approximately 19,300 vehicles per day. These volumes indicate that the existing two-
lane roadway is beyond its operating capacity of 13,000 vehicles per day, and is therefore in need of widening.

Alternatives
1. Do nothing. This alternate does not address the identified deficiencies.
2. Reconstruct CTH L as described above,

Ongoing Operating Costs
Operating costs are expected to increase by approximately $23,000 per annum for the additional fane miles

Previous Action
Approved as a new project in the 2001-2005 Capital Plan. Approved as planned in the 2002-2006 Capitai Pian.
Approved with cost updates in 2003 — 2007 Plan.

A6- K



™

Project # : HWY-8817 Project Title: Culvert Replacement Program

Department: Public Works - Highways | Road Name: Various

Phase: Program Project | Project Type: Bridge

Budget Action: As Planned Manager: Richard A. Bolte, Director

Date: September 15,

2003,9:43 AM
CAPITAL BUDGET SUMMARY )

Year ' Previous 2004 - 2005 2006 2007 2008 Total
Project Phase Project
Expenditure Budget $600,000 $100,000 5500,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $1,100,000
Revenue Budget 30 30 $0 30 %0 30 30
Net County Cost _ $600,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $1,100,000
COST DOCUMENTATION REVENUE

Previous $600,000

2004 Appropriation $100,000

2005 Appropriation $100,000

2008 Appropriation $100,000
12007 Appropriation $100,000

2008 Appropriation $100,000 .

Total Project Cost $1,100,000 ' , Total Revenue $0
EXPENDITURE BUDGET $1,100,000 ‘ REVENUE BUDGET $0

Project Scope & Description
Provide annual funding for a county-wide cuivert replacement program.

Location
Various

Analysis of Need

The Public Works Depariment replaces a number of culveris every year because of deterioration. This program
is designhed to address the larger culvert structures that require more extensive design and land acquisition, and
have a higher construction cost. Generally the individuai cost of the replacements is approximately $50,000 and
therefore they do not warrant a Capital Project, however when grouped together the vearly costs exceed
$100,000. Individual cuivert locations are not normally known until the year they are to be replaced. We have
averaged two culvert replacements per year under this program.

Alternatives
Schedule individual projects as the needs arise.

Ongoing Operating Costs
The projects do not require any expenditure of the Department's operating budget. Projects are reviewed by the
engineering staff.

Previous Action

_ Project Approved as program project beginning in 1998-2002 Capital Plan. Projects constructed in 2000; Two

sites on CTH "CW", one culvert of CTH “CI”. Project constructed 2001; one culvert on CTH "JK”. Projecls
constructed 2002; one culvert CTH “D”, one culvert CTH “TT". Three culvert sites currently under design; CTH
*Z", CTH BB", CTH “U". Approved as planned in the 2001-2005 Plan. Approved with additional years in the
2002-2006 Plan. Approved with additional years in the 20603-2007 Pfan.

9-E




Project # A-200308-A Project Title: Runway 18/36 Reconstruction
Department; Airport Manager: Keith Markano
Phase: Design ‘
Budget Action: | As Planned Date: September 25, 2003, 10:14 AM
REVISED

CAPITAL BUDGET SUMMARY
Year 2003 2004 2006 Totall
Project Phase Design * Design Construction Project
Expenditure Budget $75,000 $0 $305,000 $380,000
Revenue Budget 30 $0 $0 30|
Net County Cost $75,000 $0 $305,000 $380,000
COST DOCUMENTATION REVENUE
Construction $1,758,121 |State of Wisconsin 20% $439,530

FAA 680% ' $1,318,591

Design/Construction Admin. $263,718 Project dependent on available Federal
Administration $175.812 and/or State funding
Totat Project Cost $2,197,651 [Total Revenue $1,758,121
IEXPENDITURE BUDGET $380,000 [REVENUE BUDGET $0

*Note Design work on this project and the Storm Water Master Plan (200312) and SE Hangar Phase Il (200021) was
accelerated by Ordinance in 2003 with possibility of securing 95/5/5 funding in place of the current 80/20 funding.

Project Scope & Description
Reconstruct the existing runway and east paraltel taxiway in their current configuration, grade runway safety area for

regulatory compliance and include a south perimeter road following FAA suggested guidelines for alleviating the need for
vehicles, particularly fuel trucks from operating on the runway and taxiways, replace the runway edge light system,
relocate the old storm sewer from underneath the runway and instail edge lighting on taxiway C (the east parallel taxiway).

Location
East of the terminal building and west of the control tower.

Analysis of Need
Based on past records it appears the last time the runway was reconstructed was some time during the 1960's, An

overlay of the pavement was completed in 1986 and is nearing the end of its 20 year design life. Based on pavement
maintenance plans done in 1994 and 1997 the pavement was determined to reach its design fife in 2001 (a new plan is
currently being done). The annual maintenance, which was outlined in the plan has been completed following the
proposed schedule. The pavement is currently in poor to fair condition. Some transverse cracks have appeared and they
were patched in the fall of 2000. The patching done to date has begun to fail due to water infiltration below grade. From
past borings done on the airport, it is possible that much of the runway was originally constructed on unsuitable material.
Additionally, in October of 1999, The FAA issued Order 5200.8, Runway Safely Area Program. The RSA is intended to .
provide a measure of safety in the event of an aircraft excursion from the runway by significantly reducing the extent of
personal injury (to both people on the ground and in the aircraft) and aircraft damage during overruns, undershoots and
veer-offs. It is the objective of the Runway Safety Area Program that all RSA’s at federally obligated airports conform to
the standards set forth in FAA Advisory Circular (AC) 150/5300-13, Airport Design. As part of the Master Plan process
there was a review of the RSA. The RSA for runway 18/36 does not meet the FAA requirements with respect to grading.
The north end of the runway is several feet higher than the surrounding terrain and has a steep drop off at the end of the
pavement. There are also trees and utility poles on the County land just across Bluemound Road, which need {o be
removed. Also, the existing storm sewer, which serves the County Expo Grounds flows under the runway, This system is

38&5




Project # PLU-200401 Project Title: Moor Downs G.C. Clubhouse Restoration |
Department: Parks and Land Use Sponsor:
Phase: Design Manager: James Kavemeier, Park Sys Manager
Budget Action: | New Date: October 1, 2003, 4:22 PM

CAPITAL BUDGET SUMMARY
Year 2005 * 2006 Total
Project Phase Design Construction ~ Project
Expenditure Budget $22,500 $326,000 $348,500
Revenue Budget $22.500 $326,000 $348,500
Net County Cost $0 $0 $0
COST DOCUMENTATION REVENUE
Design - Architect Fees $22,500
Building Renovation
ClubHouse Renovation $257,500 |Golf Course
Construction of Storage Garage $30,900 | Retained Earnings $348,500
Demotition $10,300
Bidding Costs $3,100
Contingency $24,200
Total Project Cost $348,500 [Total Revenue $348,500
EXPENDITURE BUDGET $348,500 [REVENUE BUDGET $348,500

* Note:The parks and Land Use Committee shall investigate the course layout fo determine the best location
for a new and/or renovated club house prior to the 2005 capital budget. The study shall include a cost
comparison of the new andfor remodeled clubhouse.

Project Scope & Description
Moor Downs Golf Course is an existing 9-hole golf course located in the City of Waukesha originally built in 1915 as

an addition to the renowned Moor Bath Hote! and Spa. The purpose of this project is to bring the clubhouse up fo
Wisconsin Building Codes, ADAAG accessibility requirements and restore the original historic look of the building.
The south portion of the building is the original structure; the north portion consists of 2 additions that are in a
deteriorating condition. The project would include removing the north portion of the clubhouse and bringing the
remaining portion of the clubhouse into code compliance. A storage garage would be built north of the clubhouse to
replace the storage lost by the removal of the north portion of the building.

Location
The project is located at Moor Downs Golf Course, on the Waukesha County Government Center.

Analysis of Need
The current clubhouse is in a deteriorated condition. The current condition has created health and safety concerns.

The health and safety concerns include; mold, exposed wiring, sagging and leaking roof, and decay on the support
beams. The building is not currently compliant with the American With Disabilities Act, Architectural Guidelines as
weli as other Wisconsin State Building Codes.

Alternatives

A, Continue as is allowing the clubhouse fo continue o deteriorate and be out of compliance with codes.

B. Build a new clubhouse on Moreland Boulevard as identified in the previous development plan.

Ongoing Operating Costs

Operational expenses are anticipaled o increase by $13,000, primarily due to the increase in depreciation expenses.
This directly translates into a $0.50 increase per player above and beyond the cost (o continue operations during the
year that the asset is realized.

Previous Action

Proposed as new in 2004-2008 plan,

39R -4



EXECUTIVE OO_SE_._J.mqm RECOMMENDED 2004-2

008 CAPITAL PROJECTS PLAN

bt

1 | |
30-5ep-03 _ _ BUDGET W_ 2004 2004 2004 2005 20035 200s] 2006) 2006 2008 2007 2067 2007} 2005 2008
. NO. ACTION MDDIFED GO EXEL £0 BRD) ADDPTED O EXEC o BROJE  ADOPTED £0 BXEC COBRD|__ADOFTED £0 EXEC €0 BRO| COBES T BRO)
e e - L,
PUBLIC WORKS - BUILDINGS
™ T3RE FLOGR COURTHOUSE FIREPRF & GEILINGE 200307 ]As Planned $20,000 520,000 520,000 260,000 $260,060 S260,000]
7 |NORTHVIEW RNVTNDEMOLITION 200107 o5 Updata , $288,400 5268, 400
5 | NV LAUNDRYEBOLER PEMOLITION 200426 | Nerw' 365,400 $3E5,400]
4 |AIR SNDLNG UNIT-HUM SER BLOG, 200415[New 219,000 $248,000! .
5 | SRIHSE BOILER REPLACEMENT 200416 [New 30,000 $30,00C  5643,000[ — $648,000]
6 | WW NORTHVIEWHALL 133 5519]As Planned $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 5324, 000 $324.000] . §224,000
7 |LWW LWR NORTHVIEW HLL REFURE 9820[As Planned $200,000 $200.000 $200,000 52,700,000 $2,700,000] 52,700,000
£ {LWW Switeh/renformetienble Replace 204318145 Planned 5420.000 $420,000 $420,000
- . I
B JCRTHSEWGRIRM REMODEL-PHASE - 3 200410 NOW $500,000 $500.000 .
10 JCOURTHOUSEADMIN CENTER SECURITY i 00328 ] C-scope; $ Updata $60,000] __ $120,600 $120,000| $40,000 £40,60C SA0.003( - $40.000
11 SUSTIGE FAGILITY PROJECT PHASE ) 1 200108][C-Scope; § Update 514,000,0001 $710,000,0007 $70,000,000 57,800,000} 517.800.000] $77,800.000
12 | JUSTICE FACILITY PROJECT PHASE 1l | 200326 |As Plapned . $1,625.000 $7,625,000, $71,625,000|_$8,000,000] 58,000,000}  $8.000,000)| ~$4,700,000] _$4,700,000
13 [WC COMMUNICATIONS CENTER | 200270]C-§ Updais - $554,000 554,000
1 200407 [Naw $250,000]  $250,000
PUBLK: WORKS - HIGHWAYS
15 |C1H &, COLGATE - STH 7S E115]4s Planned Sa. 500,000 $3.500,000] 83,500,000l $7,247.000 57,247,000 $7.247.000 0 0 50
96 _|[GTH L, CIH O-EAST COUNTY LINE B70B | As Plasnad §5,100,000) _ §5.100,000| 55,100,000
A7 [CIA VY, CTH Y -Datte Drive B707]As Planned -~ $836,000]  $048.000 558,000 51,686,000]  $7,856.000
I8 |CTH P, ROAD T, ROAD P, REHAS G515 As Plannag $2.054,000] 32061000 __$2,091,000 i
9% |GUH X, STH 50 - RARRIS HIGHLANDS. B804 As Planned $479,600 $475,000 S479.00C) 600,000 S800,000 S600,000] __57194,000]  $784,000 $194.000|_ $2.212,000] 52,212,000
20 |CTH 1T, USH 18 - NORTHVIEW 200008]AS Planned $263,0001 _ $265.000]
21 |CTH 1. FoX RIVER BRIDGE 200202} As Plannad 334,000 334,000 $34.0000  $396,000 $186,000 5$196,000!
22 |CTH ¥, NORTH AVE IVTERSECTION, 709 | & - Dolote GO, 000 $645,000 =0
75 |CTHLROXRWEOD DR-STH 19C 9507|C - $ Update SE38,0001  $1,065.000]  $1.085,000]
24 ICTH Y, H42 - CTH | 9903]C - § Update 3976,000 $535,000 5$585,000 51,500,000 $1,000,000]  $1,000,0001 51,300,000 31,800,000 $1,800,00CF $5,000.000{ $4.800.000|  $4.800.000] $4.844,000| $4,844,000|
25 JCTH E, OCONDMEWOC RIVER BRIDGE 200008|C - § Update 555,000 56,000 .
26 ICTHL CTH Yo CTH O 200011 | Daley 10 2007 £941,000 S0 S04 52,000,000 S0 m_ 52,860,000 £1.000,000 $,000,000] $2,165.000] $2 165,000
27 JCTH O, CTH 16 5TH 58 200104]C - § Update:dalay Const F3567.000 $400,000 $400,200! 52,000,000 50 S0 52,314,000 $4.215,000 54,215,000 §1,100,0001  $1,100,000]
25 |CTH SR, Fox River Brdge & Apor. 200420 [Naw - 591,000 531,000 HE0000 $B0,000) 5117,000 $117.000)]
29 JCTH T7. Norhiview Road Intetsection & Slonala 200421 [New 5400,000 5400.600 -
30 JCTH &, Maih SL - Bark Rivar Bridge 200422 [ Naw $10C,000 580,000
&1 |CTH L CTH E5- GCTH O REHAB 200425 Now $205,000]  5206,000)
52 |GULVERT RPLCMNT PROGRAM TET7 iR Plartod $100,000 $7100,000 $100,000] 5100,000 100,000 100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100.000  $100.000] 100,000 $i00,000) ©100,000]  S100.0004
E4) 9137[C5 Undate $7150,000 $150,000 5450,000] §155,000 30 S0 s180,000 160,000 . $160,000 _ §1685.000 50 um_ Z770,600]  $170,000
34 |REPAVING PROGRAM 2001-2005 71514 Planted 52,000,00C]_§2,090,000] 2,080,000 $2.140,000) _ $2.145,000f 52.940,000( $2,18C.00C $2,180,000 52 950,000 52.240.000] $2.240.000]  S<.240,D00| $2.240.000] 52,240,000
=5 |SIGNALISAFETY IMPROVEMENTS 200427 {C-Combined-Scope $550.000 S50,000] 00000 ﬂSbmm_ S750,000 S800.000] - SE00,000| 5800,000)  $850,000 5850.000  $B50,000].  $BSC000
36 |CTH T, CTH SS Sirais 200424 | Piace Named 255,000 5258, 000) .
37 JCTH K, CTH ¥ intersecton & Signals 200423 [Place Namad 450,000 $450,000!
=
AIRPORT
38 |RUNWAY 18/38 Reconsirugtion T 200308 [As Planned 305,000 $365,000 5305,000
-
PARKS AND LAND USE .
35 [Moor Downs G.G. Clubhouse Restoration I 200407 [ Now-toiay fo 2005 - £21,750 S0 $316,200 522500 5326,000




EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDED 2004-2008 CAPITAL _u_NOum_O._“m vgﬂ

Nod BudYPLANDACh xidxtn L |
30-Sep03 BUDGET _ 2004 2004, 2004 2005 2005, 2005 2005 2008 2607) 2007/ 2007 2008 2006}
# |PROJECT TITLE NO. ACTION MODIFIED CO EXEC SO BRDY ALGPTED CO EXEC ADOPTED 0 EXEC COSRD|| ADDFITD O EXEC CO BRD) G0 EXEC CO BRD)
o] 40 |PVWMNT MGMT PLAN IMPLMTN 8703 ]As Plamned $400,000] 5400000 $400,000) $40C,000 $400,000 400,000 $400,000 5400000 S400.000]  $400.000 T400,000  $400,000] _ §400,000
27 | BIKEWAY PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS 200044 [C-Delayed £38E.000 50 50| 385,000 385,000 $385,000 $385,000 T
42 | LAKE COUNTRY TRAIL PHASES 200324]As Panned $12.500 $72,500 567,135 So67 105 567,135
PUBLIC WORKS-INFORMATION SYSTEMS
&3 [COMPUT ERIZED MAINTENANCE SYSTEM ] 200305]As Panned $55,000 $55.000 555,000 $40,000 $40.000 £40.000
TREASURER/REGISTER OF DEEDSANFORMATION SYSTEMS
44 |TAX RECORDS REPLACEMENT | 200205]As Planned $125,000 $125,000 3125000
JUSTICE & PUBLIC SAFETY-INFORMATION SYSTEMS
45 [JUSTICE S¥S REDEVELOPMENT I BE1E|E-S Uptiate $100,000 5100000
46 _IMCBILE GATA INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE | 200207 |C-Seppe; T Update 530,000 545,000 $45,000) $250,000 SECS 000 $605.000
HEALTH AN HUMAN SERVICESINFORMATION SYSTEMS
47 JIMPLEMENT HHS AUTOMATED S5YS I 200109 [C-Scoper§ Updats $150,000] 5725000 $725.000
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION-ANFORMATION SYSTEMS - .
4B |ELEC DOCUMENT MGMT SYSTEM 200027 1As Plannad 5200,000 5200,000: $200.000] $195,000 5195,000 $185,000 $00.000 $30,000 £90,000|
49_|UFGRADE COLLECTIONS (CUBS) SYSTEM 00227 | As Plannsd $250,000(  $250.000 $250,000)
50 JUPGRADE OFFICE SWITE FROM WINDOWS 2000 200318 [C-aityed - 5560000 ST SO $560,000 $560,000)]
[ 51 |ORAGLE INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE 200412 [New $355.000 358 000
57 |CITRIX SERVER DEVELDPMENT 200413 New, $750,000 150,000
COUNTY-WIDE PROJECTS
3 [FIBER FOR COUNTY RECOVERABILITY LINK 200206 |C-Scope $176,000] $350.000 550,000 $50,000 $50,000 -
54 | TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM 200207 | C-Pelnved $85,00C 50 S0 . 365,000 'S85.000|
55 |HIPAASECURITY 2004711 JNew 50,900 550,000 $770.006 £790,000]
|55 [COUNTY-WIDE CASHIERING 200414 | New. 300,000 '$a00,000 $145,000 $445,000)
T [FINANGING (Includen At Robala/Discourst ¥ $170,000 $130,000 $130,000 $160.000 5150.000 $7150.000] $7160,000 $130,000 730,000 $160,000 $130,000 130,000 $130,000 530,000
2003 MODIFIED) .
Toe.0anA00)  $55,.585,000] 53973 355,000 F 50,874,000 874,00
fGhange from plan) L 1ED Crangs O PLaA] u‘{xw L£00] %:wn 33 Py 51,856,000 +$1,858,000]
50 521,750 50) 50 316,200 $25,500 50 30 T5306, 000, 50 50| 50j 30 50|
53,800,000] 53,600,000 53,500,000 $700,000 ﬂ
FEDERAL PRISONER REVENUE REGERVED FROM PRIOR YEARS #200108 '3400,000 £200,000 SBG0.000, 5900,000 :
HUMAN SERVICES FUND BALANCE ¥ 200108 =0 5650,000) SE50.600]
530,000 545,000 $A5,000) $250,000 $A0S.00C] $805.000] _‘
$175,000 §45D,000] $350,000) 50 $50,000 S50 Bo 50| 0 50| 50 50 5
5150,00¢] $455.860] 50 50| 50 53 . g0 30 [ 0]
592,000 3 30} 50, .8 $55,000, 385,000 30 50}
COLLECTIONS FUND BALANCE #200327 $250,000 250,000 $250,000) 30 30 30 50 50| mm: 50| 50 50}
[Communicalion Genter_Moniios AZOBZ10 - $056, 468, Bmu e8]} .
STATE TRANSPORTATION AIDSHIGHWAY FN BAL 5400,000 3500,000 B__ '$400.500 5400,000 S450,000) 5400,500 F400,080 $400.000] 400,000 400,000 uSPﬁ 3400000 $400,000
350,600 §7570,000 n._B 000 40,000 340,000 540,000 $40,5oo} 50 50
$75,000 h..”klo_ .
$400,000] 5400.600)
75,000 575,000/ 575,000}
$2.300,000] 61,580,000 5 400,000 £4.300.000 T500,000 §500,000) 50 50
2003 adopted 2002 MODIFIED
Wmcm.B.;r REVENUES 54,650,000 54,850,000 57.566.00 SB.542 218 58,570, 468] $2,850,000 1,035 000 51,351,000 - 400,000
: PENGITTIRES ™~ 324 086,500 [ 504268300 521,077,000]  $19,455,5a0 £%7,251.500 75548, 35 S15.840 125 lml.g 513, od.llf:ﬂl:m.m 00!
. ; T32.555,660] 'S386,000] $366,000]Chanpe from pl] 51,556,000

MT ahgm from pian|

I
~ Totals do not include funding for a Waukesha County Dispateh Center, The County Executive proposed $6.1 mililon for 2003 and $345,000 for 2004. It was not adopted in the plan by 2/3 majority as reguired by County Board rules at the tirme. mcgmncoﬂ bis]

the adoption of the capital plan, the County Beard adopted $6.1 million toward dispalch facilty construction and ecuipment g the required majority vote in the 2003 capital budget.

!




COUNTY BOARD ADOPTED Mooh.N_com 0>_u___._.>_.. PROJECTS PLAN

NO4 Budl{PLANDACh ainjdmtn ]} _
75-0ck-03 BUDGET 2004 2004 2004 2005 2005 2005 2006 2006 2006] 2007 20071 2007 2008 2008,
# |PROJECT TITLE NO_ ACTION MODIFIED) COEXEC! GO BRD) ADOPTED. CO EXEC COBROJ___ADOPTED CO EXEC) COBRD|| _AQDOPTED| _CO EXEC CQBRDJ €O EXEC CO BRD)
PUBLIC WORKS - BUILDINGS
3RD FLOCR COURTHOUSE.FIREPRF. & CEILINGS 200307 As Planned . £20,000 320,000 $20,000] 260,000 5260000 $260.000)
2 |[NORTHVIEW RNVINDEMOLITION 200107] C-5 Updniter 3208400 $209 4D0|
3 |NV LAUNDRY/BOILER DEMOLITION 500426 | New 365,400 $365,40D)|
4 | AR HNDLNG UNIT-HUM SER BLOG 200415[New $218,000 $218,600)] .
5 |CRTHSE BOILER REPLACEMENT 200415 New 530,000 $30,000| _ $648,000] 5548020
6 |UWW NORTHVIEWHALL 133 9919[Az Planned $25,000 $25,000 325 DCC| 324,000 324,000 £324,000]
7 [UWW DR NCRTHVIEW HLL REFURB 9920 As Planned $200,000] _ $200,000] $200,000] __ $2.700,000]  $2.700.000]  $2.700,000]
B [UVWAW Switch/Tranformer/cable Raplace 200318 As Planned $420,000]  5420,000, $420,000]
9 [CRTHSEL/CRTRM REMODEL-PHASE 1l 1 200410 New $500,000 $500,0C0]
10 | COURTHOUSE/ADMIN CENTER SECURITY 1 200328 [G-Scapo; § Updata $60,000] _ $120,000] $120,060 $40,000 540,000 $40,000 $40,0
11 [JUSTICE FACILITY FROJECT PHASE | | Z00108]C-Seope; 5 Update £14,000,000]_$30,000,000] _S1 oboo.ﬁ $7,800,000] $11,80C,000] %11.800.000 "
12 [JUSTICE FACILITY PROJECT PHASE Il i 200226| As Plannad $1.625.000 $£1.625.000 $1.525,000] _$8000,000] 528,000,000 $E 000,000| $4 7C0C.000 ma,..au.@
12 [WE COMMUNICATIONS CENTER | 200210]C-5 Update M 554,000 £554,000|
14 [Hwy. Ops. Contor Storage Buliding | 200407 [ New $250,000 $250.000
PUBLIC WORKS « HIGHWAYS
15 [CTH Q, COLGATE - STH 175 3115 [ A Plenned $3.500,000] _ 53,500,000]  53,500,000| 57 247,000] 57,247,000 __57.247.000 50 50 0!
16 |CTH L, CTH O-EAST GOUNTY LINE 706 |As Plenned 85,100,000 §5 100,000 85,100,000}
47 JCTH WV, GTH Y -Bette Drive 5707 |As Piahned $938,000] 538,000 $938.000/ %1,696,000] 31,606,000
18 |CTH £, ROAD T, RDAD P, REHAS $B715[AS Plinted $2,091,000| $2,091,000{  $2,051,000) :
|15 |CTH X, STH 50 » HARRIS HIGHLANDS 5504]As Planned i $478,000 $479,000 479,000 $600.000 $600,000 $600,000]  $104.000]  $194.000 $194,000) 52,212,000
20 |CTH TT, USH 18 - NORTHVIEW 2C0C0E|As Planned 5263,000]
27 JCTHH FOX RVER BRIDGE 200202 As Planned 534,000 $54 00C] $34,000  $196,000] _ $196,000 196,000
22 |CTH ¥, NORTH AVE INTERSECTION 9705 | C - Dejote $400,000 $645 000 30
23 JCTHJ,ROCKWOOD DR-STH 180 9901]C - § Update 3838,000] 31,085,000] 10650000
24 |CTH Y, 143 - CTH | 9903|C - § Update $976,000 $595,000 $595,000/ $1,500,6cc{ _ $1.000,c00 $1.000,000) $1.300,000 $1.800.000 $1,800,000  $5,000,000] 54,800,000} 34 .800.000) 34,844,000 54,844,000
25 |GTH E, OCONOMOWOC RIVER BRIDGE 200008|C - § Update $96,000] £56,000
26 JCTHL, CTHY e GTH O 2000% 7] Dolay 10 2007 $541.000 50 $0f_$2,000,000 S0/ S| 53.850.000] 31.000000; _ $1,000.0001 _£2,165,000 165,000
27 JGTH O, CItl 110 STH 58 200104]€ - 3 Updaterdelay Conzt $357,000 $400.000 $400,000) $2,000,000 3C $O|_$2,014,000]  $4.215,000]  $4,215,000 %1,100,000]  %1.100,000
26 [CTH SR_Fox Rivor Bridgs & Appr, 200420 New 531,000 $51,000 580,600 $80,000) $117,000 $117,000)
28 (CTH T, Norhtviow Ropd Intersection & Signals 200427 INew $400.000 $400,000]
30 JCTH C, Main St. - Bark River Bridge 200422 | New 100,000 $100,000
31 JCTHI, CTH £5- CTH O REHAB 200425 New' $206,000]
52 JCULVERT RPLCMNT PROGRAM 9817148 Plannad $100,600 300,660 §1060,000 100,000 £100,000 $100,006( $100,000] $100,600 ST00,060)  $100,06G" "5100,000 $100,000] _ $100,000
33 | BRIDGE AID PROGRAM 51311C-5 Dpdate 150,000 $150,000 $160,000 $155,000 S0 50 5160000 150,000 $160,000] __$165,000 50 3g) 5170000
34 |REPAVING PROGRAM 2001-2005 5715]As Planned $2,090,000]$2,090,000] _ $2,080,000 52,940,000 52140000 $2.140.000] $2.190.000 $9.190.000]  $2.190,000[ 52.240,000] $2.240,000;  §2,240,000] $2,240,000 2,240,000
35 | SIGNALISAFETY IMPROVEMENTS 200427] C-Combined-Scope £550,000 $650.000 $700,000 $700,000]___$750,000 $E0C,000 $80C,000[ 800,000 $850,080 850,000 $850,000]  $850,000
36 {CTH T, CTH 53 Sigrals 200424] Place Named 5259, 000 $258,000
27 1GTH K. GTH V Intorsactian & Signals 200423 Pince Named $490,000 $490,000
AIRPORT,
38 [RUNWAY 18726 Raconsiruction ! 200308[As Plannad 5305,000)] 305,000 $305,000|
PARKS AND LAND USE
29 [ Moor Downs G.C. Clubhousa Restoration i 200401 | New-doitry to 2005 $21,750 30 5315,200 £22 560 $326.000




COUNTY BOARD ADOPTED 2004-2008 CAPITAL PROJECTS PLAN

NO4 BudPLANDdeD xinidata. | ._
75-0ct-03 BUDGET 2004 2004 2004] 2005 2005 2005 2006 2006 2007 2007 2008 2008
# |PROJECT TITLE zo.uu.ul ACTION MODIFIED €O EXEC) G0 BRD) ADOPTED)| £O BEC 6 BRO)| ADOFTED CO EXEC €O EXEC €0 BRD) €O EXEC G ARD|
50 [PVIMNT MGMT PLAN IMPLIMTN G704 As Planned $400.000]  — $400,000 $400,000 $400,000 400,000 5400000 $400.000 $400,000 $400,000] " $400.000 sdoc.oogf  $400,000  $400,000)
5% | BIKEWAY PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS 200014 |C-Celayed $a85,000 50| 50| $385 500 $385,000] $385.000 385,000
42 | LAKE COUNTRY TRAIL PHASE 3 200324 [As Planned 512,500 $12,500 512,500 $567,135) $567,135)
PUBLIC WORKSANFORMATION SYSTEMS
|43 [COMPUTERIZED MAINTENANCE SYSTEM | Z200305]As Planned $55.000 $55,600 $55.000) 540,000 $40,000 T40000)
TREASURER/REGISTER OF DEEDSINFORMATION SYSTEMS.
44 [TAX RECORDS REPLACEMENT 200205]As Planned $125,000 5125000 $125,000
JUSTIGE & PUBLIC SAFETYANFORMATION SYSTEMS
45 [JUSTICE SYS REDEVELOPMENT T $£18|C-5 Update $100,000 $100,000]
45 |MOBILE DATA INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE 1 200201| C-Scape; C-$ Update $30,000 545,000 $45 0CC} $250,000 $605.000) $505,00C]
HEALTH AND HUMAN SZRVICESINFORMATION SYSTEMS
47 [IMPLEMENT HMS AUTOMATED SYS 200109 C-Scope/S Update 150,600 $725 000 $725 000|
| DEPARTMENT OF ADMIMISTRATION-INFORMATION SYSTEMS
4B [ELEC DGCUMENT MGMT SYSTEM 200027 |As Planned $200,000 $200,000 $200.000) $195,000 $185.000 $185,000] $80,000 £90.000 50,000} _
40 [UPGRADE COLLECTIONS (CUBS) SYSTEM 200327 | A Planned £256,000 250,000 $250,000)
|50 [UPGRADE OFFICE SUITE FROM WINDOWS 2000 2903149 ) C-Deiayed $560.000 50 50| $560,000 560,000
51 {ORACLE INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE 200412 New $355,000 $355.000)
52 JCITRIX SERVER DEVELOPMENT 280413 | New $15C,000 $750.000)
COUNTY-WIDE PROJECTS
53 JFIBER FOR COUNTY RECOVERASILITY LINK 200206]C-5enpe 376,000 $350,000 $350,000 $50,000)| $50,000
54 I TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM 200207 | C-Delnyed $85,000 50 50 $95 000 $85,000
55 [HIPAA SEGURITY 200474 | New $50,000 550,000 §410,000 $110,000)
58 JCOUNTY-WIDE CASHIERING. 200414 New 300,000 $300,500] $745,000 $145,000)
[ [FINANCING (Includes A Robata/Diseount) T $170,000 530,000 5130,000) $160,000 $150,000 $150,000] _| $160,000] $130.000 $130,000)__£60,000]  $130.000 $130,000)] _ $130,000]  $189,000
03 Adopiad . 2003 MOBIFIED)
- T T S0, 558 000 GG, a05,550| 508,373,800 $24 121 50C] BT 00| : GEEAES 550,683,195 541,208 1u0| 32231 520,455 000 “$20,074,000| _ 520,874,000
[Chings from plen]  -$1,167.450] 81,189,200 Change from plan $2,856200] 1,817,500 Chango fram pi 51,021,000 ﬂ.uﬁ.&ﬂ (Chahge from pll 51,956,000
_ LESS REVENUES; (Excludas investmant income eamed on debl issuc)
GOLF COURSE RETAINED EARNINGS #200410 50 321.750] 50 £316,200] 522,500 30 30 $326.000] 30 50 50) 30| 30
JAIL ASSESSMENT FEES FROM PRIOR YEARS #200108 £3,800.000] 53,600,000 £700.,009] 'S0
[FEDERAL PRISONER REVENUE RESERVED FROM PRIOR YEARS #200108 $406,000 $300,000)1 580,080
HUMAN SERVICES FUND BALANGE # 200108 30 $650,000
RADIO FUND BEALANGE (700201} $45,000] $250,000 5605000 3605,000)
END USER TECHNOLOGY FUND BALANGE #200206 Flber 5350,000) 50 $30,000 $50,000 S0 50 30) 0 30 0}
ENDG USER TECHNCLOGY FUND BALANCE #200413 Citrlx 5150,000) 50 50 50 Y 301 30 80 30 um_
TELECOMMUNICATINS FUND BALANCE #200207 595,000, 30 | 50 50 535,000 $95.000] | 501 |
COLLECTICNS FUND BALANCE #200327 5250,000 £250,000 2250,000 20| 05 0] 504 50| 30 30 50| 30|
Communieation Conter_Municipal Revorus#200210 - 5255488 355,468
STRIE TRANSPORTATION AIDSIHIGEWAY EN BAL £400, D00 '5500.000) s7so000l 8400000 $400,000 $400,000) $400,000) $400,000 $400.600] 540,000 5400,000] £400,000) 400,000 340,000
Granl ior Security Projedt # 200328 j $60,000] §120,000) 720,000} 340,000 $48,000) 540,000 540,000 50 50
Norih Lake Managemant District % 200005 CTH E Oconomowar Rivar Bridas $75,000 £75.000:
Devalopar Funds #200421CTH TT Northvisw Rd Intersection & signals $400,000 $400.000/
SACWIS Rovanuo #200108 HHS Sys Developmont 375,000 575,000 Z75,000]
Non Project ppaciic Revenie §2.300,000 51,550,000 51,400,000] 37,300,000 $5.250,000] 53,950,000 50 $500,000 £500,000) 30 50 304 30 50
} 2003 ndopted 2003 MODIFIED)]
SUBTOTAL REVENUES 54,650.000 | 54,850,000 $7,5896,000!  $8.542.218] 820, $5.351,200 1 51,035,000 54,361,000 $400,000 $400,000 $400,000] 400,000 $400,C00
NET EXPENDITURES © 24 OB 300 | $24,568, 300 $21.677,000]  Gi0A0n09] 19,452 35 521,626,900 X $21,9713.000] 519,955,000 $30,474,000] _$20.474,000)
Chango from Adopled Budgot  (55,504,808) __nnﬁanu from plan .mn.muw.mmm__n:n_._uu frem plar] $345,000| .ﬂwoo.ooo__nzu_.ﬁu fram p; [Changa trom pl| 51,956,000 1,958,000 Change: 50|

* Totals do not include funding for a Waukesha County Dispatch Center. The County Executive proposed $6.1 miflion for 2003 and $345,000 for 2004. 1t was not adopied in the plan by 2/3 majority a5 required by County Board ndes at the time. Subsequent 1o
the adoption of the capital plan, the County Board adopted $6.1 mifllon toward dispatch facitty construction and equipment by the required majority vote in the 2003 capital budget.



	Enrolled Resolution
	Committee
	Memo
	Capital Budget Summary
	Capital Projects Plan
	Adopted Projects Plan

